

Kendall County Press Release

Kendall County 111 West Fox Street Yorkville, IL 60560 Phone: 630.553.4214 Fax: 630.553.4214

County Office Building, Historic Courthouse, and Highway Department Building Health and Safety Guidelines

For immediate release, in accordance with the Governor's Executive Order 2021-20 and to protect of the health and safety of County employees and the public, Kendall County Board Chairman Scott R. Gryder has enacted the following requirements for the Kendall County Office Building, Historic Courthouse, and the Highway Department Building until further notice:

- 1. All individuals over the age of 2 and able to medically tolerate a face covering shall be required to cover their nose and mouth with a face covering when in public areas of the buildings.
- 2. Face coverings may be removed by employees when they are in their office or at their workstation if dividers are in place or they maintain six feet of distance from others.

In an effort to keep everyone safe, the public is encouraged to conduct business by phone, mail, drop box, or e-mail when possible.

Kendall County Treasurer's Office 111 W Fox. St Rm 114 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4124 treasurer@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall County Clerk's Office 111 W Fox St. Rm 220 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4104 Web Email County Clerk@co.kendall.il.us Kendall County Assessor's Office 111 W Fox St. Rm 303 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4146 assessor@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall County Recorder's Office 111 W Fox St. Rm 104 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4112 Web_Email_County_Recorder@co.kendall.il.us Kendall County Board 111 W Fox St Rm 316 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4171 kcboard@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall County Planning Building & Zoning 111 W Fox St Rm 203 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4141 kc_pbz@co.kendall.il.us Kendall County Administrative Services 111 W Fox St Rm 316 Yorkville, IL 60560 (630)-553-4171 kcadmin@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall County GIS Geographic Information Systems (630)-553-4212 kcgis@co.kendall.il.us https://maps.co.kendall.il.us/portal/hom